
SUPPL.EMEl'ITALAGREEMENT OA1 E 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

SUPPLEMENTALLEASEAGREEMENT 

METRO AIRPORr CENTER 

11200 METRO AIRPORT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 130-140 
ROMULUS Ml 48174-1418 

THIS AGREE.\1ENT, made and entered into this date by and between 

whose address is IAC Metro L.L.C. 

11701 Metro Airport Center Drive, Suite 105 
Romulus, MI 48174-1418 

N0.3 

TO LEASE NO. 
GS-OSB-18857 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERJCA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 

March 22, 2012 

NOW TilEREFORE, these parties for the consideration hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is 
amended as follows: 

This Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA) No. 3 is issued to establish the rent commencement date ofthe lease and restate the lease 
term. In addition, this SLA No. 3 will clarify the rounding issue in the Tenant Improvements (TI) section under TI AND STEP RENT 
PAYMENT SCHEDULE as described on page 7 ofthe Requirements section oftbe Lease. Furthermore, this SLA No. 3 will 
establish the mailing address ofthe Owner which was omitted in section C. RENTAL, paragraph 9a Name and Address ofOwner. 

Therefore, section B. TERM paragraph 3 of the lease is hereby amended to read as follows: 
3. TO /JAVE AND 10 HOLD tire said premises with tlteir appurtenances for the term Beginning on February 1, 2012 and co11tilruing 

through January 31, 2022, subject to tennination and renewal rights as may be hereinafter set forth. 

Tire Government may tennu1ate this lease in wlrole or in part at any time 011 or after the sixth year ofthe lease, which is established as January 
31, 2018. Termination notice must be served wlJh at least 90 days notice in wriJlng lo the Lessor and no rental shall accrue after the effective 
date oftermination. Said notice sirall be computed co111me1icing with the day after tire date ofmailing. 

Therefore, the section lab led TI AND STEP RENT PAYMI::."NT SCHEDULE on page 7 of the Requirements of the lease is hereby 
amended to read as follows: 
"In year seven ofthe lease the annual rent shall decrease by $18,569.45 per annum, $1,547.45 per month, due to the Tl's being 
paid off'. 

Therefore, section C. RFNTAL, paragraph 9a Name and Address ofOwner, is hereby changed. Jn addition to "See Attached" 
referring to the signature page, the Owners Name and Address is added as follows: 
Owner: LAC Metro L.LC 

a Delaware limited liability company 
Addres::.: 11701 Metro Airport Center Drive, Suite I 05 

Romulus, MI 48174-1418 
All other terms and conditions of the Lease shall remain in full force and effect. PAGE I of I 

IN WITNFSS WHFREOF. the parties subscribed their names as of the above date. 

LESSOR 

BV 

IN PRESENCE OF 

Contractin Officer 

GSA DC 68-11 76 GSA FORM 276 JUL 67/FEB 92 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMI18857-SLA-3-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



